



Bid Questions and Answers Report

Date & Time:

9/29/2021 8:14:08 AM

District Address: District 6 Construction Office, located at 1000 NW 111 Ave, Miami, FL 33172

District Phone: (305) 640-7448

Proposal: T6461

Project: 436479-1-52-01

Letting Date: 9/29/2021

Location: CENTRAL OFFICE

Description: SR 934 (NW 74 ST)

Question: 35503: When will the Town of Medley Waterline installation take place? Will it be performed during this contract duration or prior to roadway improvements? Posted: 9/10/2021 11:10:32 AM

Answer: The Town of Medley water main is scheduled to be installed prior to construction. For the Utility Schedules refer to Subarticle 7-11.5.3 of the Special Provisions. Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED
Posted: 9/10/2021 11:58:56 AM

Question: 35505: Who is responsible for utility pole support during excavation and installation of utilities? Posted: 9/10/2021 11:13:23 AM

Answer: For arrangements for protection or adjustment of utilities refer to Subarticle 7-11.5.1 of the Special Provisions. Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED
Posted: 9/10/2021 11:59:21 AM

Question: 35506: OSHA does not allow work within 10' or under energized electrical lines. Will the overhead power be relocated or de-energized for construction efforts and if so who is responsible to coordination with FP&L and temporary service to the existing businesses? Posted: 9/10/2021 11:17:10 AM

Answer: See response to question 35505. Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED
Posted: 9/10/2021 11:59:34 AM

Question: 35507: The current Phasing plan creates a pooling issue during construction. Is the contractor to provide temporary drainage and if so, can a pay item be provided? Posted: 9/10/2021 11:20:37 AM

Answer:	Temporary drainage is not anticipated on this project. As shown on Sheet 100, during TCP phase 1-A new inlets S-2 and S-3 with the French Drain should be constructed. During phase 1-B, rain water should drain into new inlet S-2.	Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED
		Posted: 9/14/2021 2:55:21 PM
Question:	35572: Could you provide a detail or specs for Bid Item 0436-1-1 (Trench Drain, Standard)?	Posted: 9/21/2021 3:19:23 PM
Answer:	Use a trench drain Type II per Index 436-001 with a 24" depth and 4" width of the channel as specified in plans.	Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED
		Posted: 9/22/2021 3:59:42 PM
Question:	35574: What is the minimum clearance between the envelope of the exfiltration trench and the 96in water main?	Posted: 9/21/2021 3:39:04 PM
Answer:	The minimum horizontal separation between the envelope of the exfiltration trench and the 96" water main on this project shall be 6 feet.	Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED
		Posted: 9/22/2021 3:46:16 PM